GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for implementation of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) in the UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

Reference: 1. Government Order No: 468-FD OF 2019 dated: 22.11.2019 issued by the Finance Department.

- Constitution of High Level Steering Committee (HLSC) vide Government Order No: 661-JK(GAD) of 2020 dated: 22.06.2020 issued by the General Administration Department.
- 3. General Administration Department's U.O No: GAD (Adm) 76/2020-IV dated: 22.06.2020.

Government Order No: 192- JK(FD) of 2020 DATED: ≥6.06.2020

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Ms. Satvir Kour Sudan, Director General, Plan Monitoring & Concurrent Evaluation, Planning, Development & Monitoring Department as Nodal Officer for all activities to be taken-up for implementation of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) in the UT of Jammu & Kashmir.

This is in supersession to Government Order No: 302 PD of 2018 dated: 03.12.2018 issued by the Planning, Development & Monitoring Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu& Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta) IAS Financial Commissioner Finance Department

Dated: 26.06.2020

No: FD/HRM/E&S/92/2020 Copy to:

1. All Financial Commissioners.

2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

3. Principal Secretary to Govt., Information Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

4. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affair, Government of India.

5. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Government of India.

- 6. Secretary to Govt., Planning, Development & Monitoring Department, Civil Secretariat, Janumu.
- 7. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 8. Secretary to Govt., General Administration Department. This is in reference to his U.O No: GAD(Adm) 76/2020-IV dated: 22.06.2020.
- 9. Director General, Economics & Statistics, J&K (Nodal officer SSS).
- 10. Director General, Plan Monitoring & Concurrent Evaluation, Planning, Development & Monitoring Department (Nodal officer SDG).
- 11. All District Development Commissioners.
- 12. All District Statistics and Evaluation officers.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K, for kind information of worthy Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 14. I/c Website Finance Department.
- 15. I/c Website Directorate of Economics and Statistics.
- 16. Concerned file.
- 17. Govt. Order file w.3.s.cs.

(Bharat B. Bhagat)
Deputy Director (HRM)
Finance Department